

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 RESOLUTION NO. 85-45 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, by its Resolution Number 85-25, approved the submission of an application for a direct loan of \$65,000 from the Bureau of Indian Affairs, and

WHEREAS, this loan has been approved by the Bureau of Indian Affairs on the condition that the Squaxin Island Tribe accepts that the sale price is excessively over the appraisal done by the Bureau of Indian Affairs,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby accepts that the sale price is excessively over the appraisal.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 8th day of August, 1985, at which time a quorum was present, and passed by a vote of 4 For, 0 Against, with 0 Abstentions, and with the Chairman not voting.

ATTESTED BY

hitener, Chairman

David Lopeman, Seretary

Evelyn Allen 🕽 Vice-Chairman